

| Annexure A | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------|--------------------|
| SEGMENT REPORTING CONSOLIDATED | | In Rupees Lakhs | |
| | | 31-Mar-2016 | 31-Mar-2015 |
| 1 | Segment Revenue | | |
| | (a) Digital Marketing Segment | 1,81,898.06 | 1,49,392.54 |
| | (b) Software Development Segment | 43,691.83 | 46,307.82 |
| | Total Sales/ Income from Operations | 2,25,589.89 | 1,95,700.36 |
| | Less: Inter Segment Revenue | - | - |
| | Net Sales/ Income from Operations | 2,25,589.89 | 1,95,700.36 |
| 2 | Segment Results - Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax and interest | | |
| | (a) Digital Marketing Segment | 60,808.99 | 54,102.29 |
| | (b) Software Development Segment | 793.22 | 349.00 |
| | Total | 61,602.21 | 54,451.29 |
| | Less: Interest | 1,589.69 | 2,252.30 |
| | Total Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax | 60,012.52 | 52,198.99 |
| 3 | Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities | | |
| | (a) Digital Marketing Segment | | |
| | Total Assets | 1,98,874.22 | 1,61,165.25 |
| | Total Liabilities | 23,795.08 | 31,351.29 |
| | (b) Software Development Segment | | |
| | Total Assets | 40,795.82 | 47,329.14 |
| | Total Liabilities | 17,503.93 | 23,187.13 |

| Statement containing salient features of the financial statement of subsidiaries | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------------|--------------------|-------------|----------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| (Pursuant to first provision to sub-section (3) of section 129 read with rule 5 of Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014) | | | | | | | |
| S.No | Description | Dream Ad-Argentina | | Dream Ad-Chile | | Get Media, Mexico | |
| | | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In |
| | | INR | USD | INR | USD | INR | USD |
| a) | Share Capital | 85,58,897 | 1,70,157 | 1,42,349 | 2,830 | 15,17,652 | 30,172 |
| b) | Reserves and Surplus | 63,08,77,582 | 94,94,997 | 58,47,40,560 | 88,17,936 | 25,36,28,223 | 38,18,258 |
| c) | Total Assets | 72,64,30,155 | 1,09,76,682 | 62,39,83,589 | 94,10,253 | 29,63,37,815 | 44,69,445 |
| d) | Total Liabilities | 72,64,30,155 | 1,09,76,682 | 62,39,83,589 | 94,10,253 | 29,63,37,815 | 44,69,445 |
| e) | Details of Investments | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| f) | Turnover | 1,53,09,17,641 | 2,33,87,071 | 57,14,53,180 | 87,29,807 | 32,93,38,843 | 50,31,146 |
| g) | Profit before tax | 44,93,19,731 | 68,61,259 | 21,63,42,006 | 33,04,950 | 11,42,40,048 | 17,45,188 |
| h) | Provision for tax | 15,92,88,655 | 24,01,441 | 4,38,43,462 | 6,60,990 | 3,47,27,492 | 5,23,556 |
| i) | Profit After Tax | 29,00,31,076 | 44,59,818 | 17,24,98,543 | 26,43,960 | 7,95,12,556 | 12,21,631 |
| j) | Proposed Dividend | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| k) | % of Share Holding | 100% | | 100% | | 100% | |
| Reporting Currency | | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) |

| S.No | Description | Dream Ad-Panama | | Dream Ad.-Uruguay | | Dyomo Corporation, USA | |
|--------------------|------------------------|-----------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In |
| | | INR | USD | INR | USD | INR | USD |
| a) | Share Capital | 1,25,75,000 | 2,50,000 | 16,74,437 | 33,289 | 4,67,300 | 10,000 |
| b) | Reserves and Surplus | 34,13,31,406 | 50,85,402 | 3,26,38,849 | 4,84,023 | 1,32,68,74,889 | 2,03,38,755 |
| c) | Total Assets | 37,24,71,032 | 56,15,285 | 4,31,55,614 | 6,50,620 | 1,44,75,46,709 | 2,21,60,975 |
| d) | Total Liabilities | 37,24,71,032 | 56,15,285 | 4,31,55,614 | 6,50,620 | 1,44,75,46,709 | 2,21,60,975 |
| e) | Details of Investments | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| f) | Turnover | 26,76,67,357 | 40,89,022 | 16,13,08,687 | 24,64,233 | 1,36,66,22,074 | 2,08,77,209 |
| g) | Profit before tax | 9,13,26,524 | 13,95,150 | (28,54,136) | (43,601) | 56,89,68,569 | 86,46,586 |
| h) | Provision for tax | - | - | | | 22,94,11,209 | 34,58,634 |
| i) | Profit After Tax | 9,13,26,524 | 13,95,150 | (28,54,136) | (43,601) | 33,95,57,360 | 51,87,952 |
| j) | Proposed Dividend | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| k) | % of Share Holding | 100% | | 100% | | 100% | |
| Reporting Currency | | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) |

| S.No | Description | Frontier Data Management Inc., USA | | International Expressions Inc. USA | | Max Interactive Pty Ltd., Australia | |
|--------------------|------------------------|------------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| | | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In |
| | | INR | USD | INR | USD | INR | USD |
| a) | Share Capital | 1,29,80,71,205 | 2,89,19,389 | 1,06,48,18,187 | 2,01,87,000 | 139 | 2 |
| b) | Reserves and Surplus | 2,90,80,83,593 | 4,31,44,876 | 1,92,83,12,823 | 2,87,55,072 | 39,46,53,460 | 59,50,151 |
| c) | Total Assets | 4,35,46,50,140 | 7,43,38,843 | 3,12,19,03,519 | 5,11,23,482 | 44,09,50,386 | 66,48,129 |
| d) | Total Liabilities | 4,35,46,50,140 | 7,43,38,843 | 3,12,19,03,519 | 5,11,23,482 | 44,09,50,386 | 66,48,129 |
| e) | Details of Investments | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| f) | Turnover | 2,13,19,40,779 | 3,25,68,603 | 88,14,21,247 | 1,34,65,036 | 45,21,15,966 | 69,06,752 |
| g) | Profit before tax | 96,56,27,258 | 1,46,73,358 | 37,51,72,832 | 54,75,215 | 14,14,52,409 | 21,60,978 |
| h) | Provision for tax | 38,93,13,537 | 58,69,343 | 14,52,68,392 | 21,90,086 | 4,30,01,301 | 6,48,293 |
| i) | Profit After Tax | 57,63,13,722 | 88,04,015 | 22,99,04,439 | 32,85,129 | 9,84,51,108 | 15,12,685 |
| j) | Proposed Dividend | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| k) | % of Share Holding | 100% | | 100% | | 100% | |
| Reporting Currency | | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) |

| | | Online Media Solutions Ltd, Israel | | Ybrant Digital Servicos De Publicidade Ltda, Brasil | | Ybrant Media Acquisition Inc USA | |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--|-------------|-------------------------------------|-------------|
| S.No | Description | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In |
| | | INR | USD | INR | USD | INR | USD |
| a) | Share Capital | 28,74,96,660 | 63,69,000 | 2,93,925 | 6,426 | 1,21,90,40,000 | 2,70,00,000 |
| b) | Reserves and Surplus | 3,87,90,40,755 | 5,73,47,572 | 73,75,28,856 | 1,11,17,089 | 1,96,05,86,503 | 3,25,03,388 |
| c) | Total Assets | 4,54,10,22,844 | 6,93,62,365 | 77,10,81,970 | 1,16,24,935 | 4,73,53,98,366 | 8,29,58,414 |
| d) | Total Liabilities | 4,54,10,22,844 | 6,93,62,365 | 77,10,81,970 | 1,16,24,935 | 4,73,53,98,366 | 8,29,58,414 |
| e) | Details of Investments | 74,51,93,094 | 1,14,91,519 | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| f) | Turnover | 7,88,50,70,309 | 12,04,56,314 | 49,01,58,033 | 74,87,902 | 2,08,78,00,329 | 3,18,94,292 |
| g) | Profit before tax | 2,25,90,97,683 | 3,44,56,788 | 19,81,56,916 | 30,27,145 | 62,19,47,817 | 94,28,694 |
| h) | Provision for tax | 60,56,62,460 | 91,31,049 | 5,01,97,633 | 7,56,786 | 25,00,47,367 | 37,69,748 |
| i) | Profit After Tax | 1,65,34,35,224 | 2,53,25,739 | 14,79,59,283 | 22,70,359 | 37,19,00,450 | 56,58,946 |
| j) | Proposed Dividend | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| k) | % of Share Holding | 100% | | 100% | | 100% | |
| Reporting Currency | | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) |

| | | Ybrant Digital (Brasil) Limited,Singapore | | LGS Global FZE, UAE | | Yreach Media Pvt Ltd, Hyderabad, India |
|-----------------------|---------------------------|--|-----------|---------------------|-----------|--|
| S.No | Description | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In | Amount In |
| | | INR | USD | INR | USD | INR |
| a) | Share Capital | 45 | 1 | 2,43,650 | 5,000 | 1,00,000 |
| b) | Reserves and Surplus | - | - | - | - | (94,451) |
| c) | Total Assets | 45 | 1 | 2,43,650 | 5,000 | 74,86,496 |
| d) | Total Liabilities | 45 | 1 | 2,43,650 | 5,000 | 74,86,496 |
| e) | Details of Investments | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| f) | Turnover | - | - | - | - | 8,12,500 |
| g) | Profit before tax | - | - | - | - | (9,792) |
| h) | Provision for tax | - | - | - | - | - |
| i) | Profit After Tax | - | - | - | - | (9,792) |
| j) | Proposed Dividend | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| k) | % of Share Holding | 100% | | 100% | | 99% |
| Reporting Currency | | | USD(\$) | | USD(\$) | INR |